
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1296
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2013
JUDICIOUS USE OF WATER
Kateel Shri Nalin Kumar

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government provides any financial assistance to the State Governments to undertake the training programmes to create awareness among farmers about judicious use of water; and

(b) if so, the funds allocated and released to all the States including Karnataka during each of the last three years, State-wise?

Answer

THE HON'BLE MINISTER OF WATER RESOURCES (SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a) Yes, Madam. The Ministry of Water Resources provides Central Assistance for training, demonstration and adaptive trials for farmers under Command Area Development and Water Management Programme (CADWM) through various Command Area
Development projects executed by the State Governments.

(b) State-wise release of funds by the Ministry of Water Resources under CADWM programme during the last three years which also includes training componentis given in Annexure-I.
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